PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oliver P. Laing	06/30/2009
Karsten A. Laing	06/03/2009
Birger Laing	06/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.			
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 1217			
City:	Wilmington			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19801			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10819455	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)792-6773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8588476700

Email: PTOMailSanDiegoNorth@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 80278

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92138-0278

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027209-1001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanjeev K. Dhand

Total Attachments: 2

source=027209-1001-AssignmentRecordationCoverSheet-4SEPT2009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023198 FRAME: 0285 OF \$40.00 1081945

500955653 REEL: 023

source=027209-1001-AssignmentlTT-4SEPT2009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023198 FRAME: 0286

Atty. Dkt. No. 027209-1001

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office				
PATENT	S ONLY				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1) Oliver P. Laing					
2) Karsten A. Laing					
3) Birger Laing	ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.				
	1105 North Market Street,				
	Suite 1217 Wilmington Dolaware 19901				
	Wilmington, Delaware 19801				
Additional conveying party(ies) NO					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:					
1) 30 June 2009 2) 3 June 2009 3) 23 June 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	() ()				
If this is being filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):				
10/819,455					
Additional numbe	ers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:					
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00				
Sanjeev K. Dhand	Check Enclosed				
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	X Authorized to be charged to credit card				
P.O. Box 80278	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
San Diego, California 92138-0278	8. Payment Information				
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9019				
	Expiration Date 8/31/2012 b. Deposit account number 19-0741				
	Authorized User Name				
DO NOT USE					
Statement and signature:					
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby a	uthorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may				
be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit accou	TIL.				
Sanjeev K. Dhand /Sa	anjeev K. Dhand/ 4 September 2009				
Name of person signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT REEL: 023198 FRAME: 0287 **IT**T

Docket:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, **Oliver Laing**, Rappenberg 62, 70435 Stuttgart; **Karsten Laing**, Theodor-Heuss-Strasse 29, 71566 Althütte and **Birger Laing**, Kirchenweinbergstrasse 45, 71672 Marbach, Germany hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States of America

as assignee, the applications for a United States Patent as listed below:

V 10110004701			سلسي	CV / I I / C KANNY UMARK-MICH C AND			
<u>ૄૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢ</u>		100	1)4-KKUL	k via Velifia primite v 193		Lost velocing Great	
F-LAI-0058	US	03	Pend	10/265,308	03-Oct-2002	20030222527A1	04-Dec-2003
F-LAI-0063	US	02	Pend	11/653,463	16-Jan-2007	20070115634A1	24-May-2007
F-LAI-0077	us		Pend	10/819,455	06-Apr-2004	20050001046A1	06-Jan-2005
F-LAI-0089	US		Pend _i	11/123,334	28-Apr-2005	20060285985A1	21-Dec-2006
F-LAI-0091	US	01	Pend	11/710,583	23-Feb-2007	20070221446A1	27-Sep-2007
F-LAI-0097	US		Pend	11/807,203	24-May-2007	20070286754A1	13-Dec-2007
F-LAI-0099	US		Pend	11/804,708	17-May-2007	20070270008A1	22-Nov-2007
F-LAI-0105	US		Pend	11/728,179	22-Mar-2007	20070285039A1	13-Dec-2007
F-LAI-0107	US		Pend	12/315,370	31-May-2007		
F-LAI-0111	US		Pend	12/315,371	31-May-2007		. 4 4 5 4 4 11 3 14 4 1 1 4 4 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
F-LAI-0115	US		Pend	12/290,688	30-Oct-2008		

We, the applicant(s), by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Oliver Laing

Karsten Laing

Birger Laing

Notarization:

June 30, 200 g

Date

June 23, 200 9

PATENT REEL: 023198 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 09/04/2009